

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1376 OF 2014  
WITH  
CROSS OBJECTION (ST) No.17536 OF 2017**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.  
Through Mumbai Regional Office - I ... Appellant  
**V/s.**  
Ananda Ramu Bolake And Ors. ... Respondents

**\*\*\*\*\***

Mr. Sandeep S. Jinsiwale for the Appellant.  
Mr. Sanjay A. Ghaisas for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

**\*\*\*\*\***

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.**

**DATED : 28<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2023**

**P.C.:**

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant and learned counsel for the Respondent.
2. Stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.

**(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)**