

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1376 OF 2014

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO.17536 OF 2017

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.1376 OF 2014

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.)...APPELLANT

V/s.

MR. ANANDA RAMU BOLAKE AND ORS.)...RESPONDENTS

Mr.Sandeep Jinsiwale, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr.Sanjay Ghaisas, Advocate for the Respondents No.1 and 2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 16th JUNE 2023

PC. :

1. Both the counsel are ad idem that the matter needs to be finally heard. Mr.Jinsiwale, learned Counsel for Appellant would submit that he needs some time to take instructions in the matter with respect to certain aspects which have not been agitated in this appeal and whether the same have been agitated in connected matters. At his request, list on **27th July 2023 at 2.30 p.m.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)